## REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO



DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JUL 0 2 2010

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES WITH THE LAW FIRM OF PYLES, SIMS, DUNCAN & STEVENSON

WHEREAS, the San Diego City Attorney, serving as General Counsel to the Agency, has determined that specialized legal expertise is required to properly represent the Agency in United States Bankruptcy Court Case No. 10-bk-03532-LA11, entitled 500 West Broadway, L.P. v. City of San Diego et al. [Litigation], and

WHEREAS, the City Attorney has interviewed and selected the law firm of Pyles, Sims, Duncan & Stevenson [Law Firm] as special bankruptcy counsel to represent the Agency in the Litigation; and

WHEREAS, the Agency now desires to enter into an Agreement for Legal Services
[Agreement] with the Law Firm to provide specialized bankruptcy counsel for Agency in the
Litigation; and

WHEREAS, the legal services to be provided by the Law Firm shall be rendered at the direction of the City Attorney pursuant to the Agreement; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the Agreement for Legal Services with the law firm of Pyle, Sims, Duncan & Stevenson [Agreement] is approved; a copy of the Agreement shall be placed on file in the office of the secretary of the Agency as Document No. \_\_\_\_\_04520\_\_.
- 2. That the Agency Executive Director or designee is authorized and empowered to execute the Agreement on behalf of the Agency, and to administer the Agency's obligations, responsibilities, and duties to be performed under the Agreement.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, Agency General Counsel

By

Carmen A. Brock, Deputy City Attorney

CAB:mc

Or.Dept:Redev.Agency Cert.No: 3000003034

RA-2010-86 MMS#9023

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution wa City of San Diego, at its meeting of JUN 15 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
	By Jeannette Santos, Deputy Secretary
Approved: 7-2-12 (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Executive Director
Vetoed:(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Executive Director

## The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE					ORIGINATING DEP		
				uired for the allotn Treasury, and is o			urpose set forth in t		
\mour	nt:						Fund		
urpos	se:								AND ANY THE OWNER PARTY AND A TRANSPORT OF THE PARTY AND TRANSPORT OF THE PARTY
		<del></del>				***************************************			
Date:							Ву:	COMPTROLLER'S DE	PARTMENT
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ACCOUNTING DAT				
Doc. Item	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Business Area	Cost Center	WBS	Original Amount
								TOTAL AMOUNT	
con aid co reasi geth	formity w ontract, th ury, to the	ith the requiremenat sufficient more credit of the ap	ents of the Chai neys to meet th propriation fron	ter of the City of S e obligations of sa n which the same into the Treasury,	San Diego, th aid contract a are to be dra	at sufficie ire actuall wn, and t of said ap	of the City of San D ent moneys have be y in the Treasury, o hat the said money opropriation, are oth	en appropriated for or are anticipated to now actually in the erwise unencumbe	r the purpose of come into the Treasury,
endo	r:	Pyle Sims Dunca	an & Stevenson						
'urpos	se:			nds for the as-need al contract not to ex			nsel services for the (	Centre City and Horto	on Plaza
ate:			M	ay 10, 2010			By: Francisc	o Lopez COMPTROLLER'S DE	PARTMENT S
	T	1			ACCOUNTING DAT	A Business		1	
Doc. Item	Fund 200540	Funded Program 955400102000	Internal Order 955400102103	Functional Area Othr-00000002-NS	G/L Account	Area 2255	Cost Center 2255400011	WBS	Original Amount
	200340	733400102000	70700104103		JIZUTZ	D. C. 44544	2200 100011		φ25,000.00
								TOTAL AMOUNT	\$25,000.00

CC-361 (REV 7-09)

FUND OVERRIDE 
CC 3000003276

Passed by the Redevelopment Age following vote:	ncy of The City of	f San Diego on	JUN 1 5 2010	by the
ionowing total				
Agency Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused
Sherri Lightner Kevin Faulconer	R R			
Todd Gloria Anthony Young Carl DeMaio				
Donna Frye  Marti Emerald				
Ben Hueso				The state of the s
Date of final passageJUL_0	2 2010			
			אר מימיניז ער מימיניז ער מימיניז	a series or
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Executive Dir	JERRY SANI rector of The City of	San Diego, California.
(Seal)	<del></del>	Secretary	ELIZABETH S. 1	
·	Ву	Agril 1	the Sint	, Deputy
	F			
	Offi	ce of the Red	evelopment Agend	cy, San Diego, California
	Res	solution Numb	per R0	4520